### 501833293 02/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYO VALVE CO., LTD.	01/01/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KITZ CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-1, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi
City:	Chiba
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12087110
Patent Number:	5445687

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)721-8250

 Phone:
 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-1113A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia T. Hill

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027766 FRAME: 0911 OP \$80,00 12087110

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TOYO VALVE CO., LTD., is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Serial No. 12/087,110, filed June 17, 2009 as evidenced by the Assignment recorded June 17, 2009 in the Assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 022855, Frames 0391-0393, and

WHEREAS TOYO VALVE CO., LTD., is an owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent 5,445,687, issued August 29, 1995 as evidenced by the Assignment recorded June 8, 2004 in the Assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015442, Frames 0299-0308,

WHEREAS KITZ CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation of 10-1, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of TOYO VALVE CO., LTD. in said U.S. Serial No. 12/087,110 and U.S. Letters Patent 5,445,687,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said KITZ CORPORATION to said TOYO VALVE CO., LTD., of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said TOYO VALVE CO., LTD. does hereby sell and assign their entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Serial No. 12/087,110 and U.S. Letters Patent 5,445,687, to said KITZ CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Signed this <u>lst</u> day of <u>January</u>	, 2012.
For: TOYO VALVE CO., LTD.	
大 瀧 光 天	
Name: Mr. Mitsuo Otaki	
Title: President	
Witness: Slag Araby & Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 027766 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 02/27/2012